KENDALL COUNTY ELECTED OFFICIAL AND COUNTY BOARD / FOREST PRESERVE SWEARING-IN CEREMONY AND REORGANIZATIONAL MEETING

Kendall County Office Building, Rooms 209 & 210 December 2, 2024, 6:00 pm

AGENDA

- 1. Welcome
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Introduction and Swearing-in of County Board Members
- 4. Roll Call and Determination of Quorum County Clerk
- 5. Special Moderator County Clerk
- 6. Election of County Board Chairman
- 7. Election of County Board Vice-Chairman
- 8. Election of Forest Preserve President
- 9. Election of Forest Preserve Vice-President
- 10. Election of Forest Preserve Secretary
- 11. Approval of Appointment of County Treasurer as Forest Preserve Treasurer
- 12. Chairman's Comments
- 13. Other Business
- 14. Citizens to be Heard
- 15. Executive Session
- 16. Adjournment

If special accommodations or arrangements are needed to attend this County meeting, please contact the Administration Office at 630-553-4171, a minimum 24-hours prior to the meeting time.